Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of			
	ORM COVER SHEET			
	RKS ONLY 11555-1 (1			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new addressies) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Antares Capital Corporation, as Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Parts Now! LLC			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 3150 Pleasant View Rd.			
Corporation- State: De l	City: Middleton			
Other	State: WI			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 53562			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) September 30, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Minnesota			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship			
<u> </u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Laura Konrath	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215			
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60601</u> Phone Number: 312-558-6352	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 312-558-6352 Fax Number: 312-558-5700	b. Deposit Account Number 232428			
Email Address: 1konrathewinston.com	Authorized User Name Laura/Konrath			
	- Bauta/Autrain			
Signature Laura Konrath	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandría, VA 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 10/9/2008 11:09:02 AM PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

SCHEDULE A

Continuations I tem 7

## CERTAIN PARTS NOW! LLC TRADEMARKS

1 2 345678

Jurisdiction	Mark	Int'l Class/ Goods and Services	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. / Registration Date	Renewal/Expiration
US	Parts Now!	41	75/296,612 5/22/1997	2,187,477 9/8/1998	9/8/2018
US	Parts Now! Design	35	75/296,608 5/22/1997	2,149,494 4/7/1998	4/7/2018
US	Parts Now!	37, 42	75/296,613 5/22/1997	2,189,116 9/15/1998	9/8/2018
US	Parts Now!	35	75/296,611 5/22/1997	2,149,495 4/7/1998	4/7/2018
US	Parts Now!	37	75/296,607 5/22/1997	2,254,188 6/15/1999	6/15/2009
US	Parts Now!	35	75/296,609 5/22/1997	2,235,165 3/23/1999	3/23/2009
US	Parts Now!	9	75/296,614 5/22/1997	2,189,117 9/15/1998	9/15/2018
US	Parts Now! Design	37, 42	75/296,610 5/22/1997	2,189,115 9/15/1998	9/15/2018

Schedule A

١

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is granted on this 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2008, by Antares Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Agent"), to Parts Now! LLC, a Minnesota corporation (the "Grantor"), as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 2, 1999, among the Agent and the Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in certain trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") to secure repayment of the Liabilities (as defined in the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of July 5, 2002, among the Agent, the Grantor and the other parties thereto);

WHEREAS, said Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 23, 1999 at reel/frame 1998/0171; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and more particularly, the security interest in the Trademarks granted to the Agent by the Grantor by the Trademark Security Agreement.

CHI:2154065.3

Winston & Strawn

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name:

aniel J. Landis

Title:

**Duly Authorized Signatory** 

Signature Page to Parts Now! LLC Release of Security Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0725 STATE OF |LLINOIS )
| ss.:

COUNTY OF (OO)(

Winston & Strawn

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JACQUELYN U. SMOTER
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 04/18/12

Jotary Rublic

Signature Page to Parts Now! Release of Security Interest

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0726

Fax Server

## SCHEDULE A

# **CERTAIN PARTS NOW! LLC TRADEMARKS**

Jurisdiction	Mark	Int'l Class/ Goods and Services	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. / Registration Date	Renewal/Expiration
US	Parts Now!	41	75/296,612 5/22/1997	2,187,477 9/8/1998	9/8/2018
us	Parts Now! Design	35	75/296.608 5/22/1997	2,149,494 4/7/1098	4/7/2018
US	Parts Now!	37, 42	75/296,613 5/22/1997	2,189,116 9/15/1998	9/8/2018
U <b>S</b>	Parts Now!	35	75/296,611 5/22/1997	2,149,495 4/7/1998	4/7/2018
US	Parts Now!	37	75/296,607 5/22/1997	2,254,188 6/[5/]999	6/15/2009
US	Parts Now!	35	75/296,609 5/22/1997	2,235,165 3/23/1999	3/23/2009
JS	Parts Now!	9	75/296,614 5/22/1997	2,189,117 9/15/1998	9/15/2018
JS	Parts Now! Design	37, 42	75/296.610 5/22/1997	2,189,115 9/15/1998	9/15/2018

Schedule A

CHI2154065.3

**RECORDED: 10/09/2008** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0727**